
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  FIRST MERIT LST - MORNING FOR ADMISSION IN BS (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
SESSION: 2021-2025

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY for the Academic 
Session: 2021-2025 subject to the following conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 04/11/2021, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Monday, November 08, 2021. 
Fee vouchers are available in the INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit attested photo copies of their original academic certificates, and provisional /character certificate along with 
application form and challan form (admission processing).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36302-6445567-6 HAFIZA AYESHA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED 998 1100 27.22 2021 1080 1100 70.00 *:+20 HifzQuran 97.22

2 32304-3297621-4 MAHWISH NOREEN SAIF ULLAH 1057 1100 28.83 2021 1072 1100 68.22 97.05

3 36304-6066095-4 KASHAF YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 1028 1100 28.04 2021 1083 1100 68.92 96.96

4 36602-8801170-4 SAMREEN HABIB ULLAH MUHAMMAD HABIB ULLAH 1027 1100 28.01 2021 1072 1100 68.22 96.23

5 36302-7340452-2 SARA JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL FARANI 1039 1100 28.34 2021 1062 1100 67.58 95.92

6 36302-3555621-2 ALIZA ZAINAB
NO FATHER ONLY MOTHER( 
SYEDA NASIRA SHAMIM) 
SINGLE MOTHER PARENT

961 1100 26.21 2021 1094 1100 69.62 95.83

7 36302-7864822-4 FAIZA AZIZ MUHAMMAD AZIZ 964 1100 26.29 2021 1092 1100 69.49 95.78

8 36102-9010822-6 MEHWISH BIBI KHIZAR HAYYAT 968 1100 26.40 2021 1083 1100 68.92 95.32

9 36302-3919235-2 MAHNOOR SHAFIQUE M. SHAFIQUE 1039 1100 28.34 2021 1052 1100 66.95 95.29

10 36302-6117694-0 RIDA-E-ZAHRA IMTIAZ ALI 1018 1100 27.76 2021 1053 1100 67.01 94.77

11 36302-3614850-4 MUQADDUS FATIMA RIAZ HUSSAIN 1014 1100 27.65 2021 1053 1100 67.01 94.66

12 36302-3019791-4 ABIHA KHALID KHALID BASHIR QURESHI 1018 1100 27.76 2021 1044 1100 66.44 94.20

13 36303-7501120-0 AYESHA BIBI MUHAMMAD ASLAM 1022 1100 27.87 2021 1042 1100 66.31 94.18

14 36102-4393411-4 SIDRA SIDDIQA ANWAR UL HAQ 948 1100 25.85 2021 1071 1100 68.15 94.00

15 36302-9582334-0 MUSFIRA AIMEN HAZOOR BAKHSH 1007 1100 27.46 2021 1044 1100 66.44 93.90

16 36302-6584535-8 HAFIZA NOOR FATIMA KHALID RIAZ 965 1100 26.32 2021 1039 1100 67.39 *:+20 HifzQuran 93.71

17 36302-4124587-4 AYESHA SADDIQUA TAHIR REHMAN 932 1100 25.42 2021 1072 1100 68.22 93.64
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

18 36303-2370704-6 NAYAB MUHAMMAD IRFAN SYED IRFAN ALI SHAH 1019 1100 27.79 2021 1033 1100 65.74 93.53

19 36303-6906900-8 YUMNA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD 1032 1100 28.15 2021 1023 1100 65.10 93.25

20 32303-8152316-2 ISRA EMAAN MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ 1028 1100 28.04 2021 1019 1100 64.85 92.89

21 36302-2019998-2 ZAINAB ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF 917 1100 25.01 2021 1061 1100 67.52 92.53

22 36202-5887186-6 AYESHA MUSHTAQ RANA MUSHTAQ AHMAD 1024 1100 27.93 2021 1014 1100 64.53 92.46

23 36302-2138132-2 ROMEELA JAVED MIAN MUHAMMAD JAVED 
SHAHID 1031 1100 28.12 2021 1011 1100 64.34 92.46

24 32304-9074666-6 AYZA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI 882 1100 24.05 2021 1074 1100 68.35 92.40

25 36302-8095638-6 MOMNA ABID MUHAMMAD ABID 981 1100 26.75 2021 1030 1100 65.55 92.30

26 33203-1829708-2 ARIBA RAZA GOUHAR RAZA 975 1100 26.59 2021 1031 1100 65.61 92.20

27 36303-2747419-6 SHUMAILA WAKEEL MUHAMMAD WAKEEL 1021 1100 27.85 2021 1011 1100 64.34 92.19

28 36302-3062750-6 IRAH ZAHID ZAHID IFTIKHAR 1030 1100 28.09 2021 1007 1100 64.08 92.17

29 34603-0328874-0 AMNA SAQIB NAJUM UL SAQIB 1053 1100 28.72 2021 995 1100 63.32 92.04

30 36302-7699304-6 AMNA HABIB SHAH SYED HABIB SHAH 1033 1100 28.17 2020 1017 1100 63.72 *:-1 session gap 91.89

31 36101-2728915-4 RIYAN AYESHA RANDHAWA ASGHAR ALI RANDHAWA 1021 1100 27.85 2021 1005 1100 63.95 91.80

32 36302-2428876-4 MARYAM SABA MALIK MEHER ALI 1036 1100 28.25 2020 1012 1100 63.40 *:-1 session gap 91.65

33 36302-4916842-0 ANAM FATIMA SAEED AKHTAR 1054 1100 28.75 2021 988 1100 62.87 91.62

34 36602-8054686-2 BUSHRA MUJAHID MUJAHID HUSSAIN 1017 1100 27.74 2021 1003 1100 63.83 91.57

35 36302-5721800-8 AREEBA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI 1072 1100 29.24 2020 991 1100 62.06 *:-1 session gap 91.30
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

36 36101-9403860-8 HAFIZA FASIHA SHAHZADI ABDUL JABBAR 930 1100 25.36 2021 1034 1100 65.80 91.16

37 36302-1924700-6 LAIBA NISAR NISAR AHMAD QURESHI 1053 1100 28.72 2020 995 1100 62.32 *:-1 session gap 91.04

38 32304-9074761-6 AYSHA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI 860 1100 23.45 2021 1062 1100 67.58 91.03

39 36302-4727040-4 SYEDA RABIA BUKHARI SYED MUHAMMAD SAJID 970 1100 26.45 2021 1012 1100 64.40 90.85

40 32202-3478065-2 AMINA BIBI AMIR SAJJAD 918 1100 25.04 2021 1034 1100 65.80 90.84

41 36104-0198450-0 MUEEZA AHMAD  SAEED AHMED 972 1100 26.51 2021 1010 1100 64.27 90.78

42 36301-0256064-0 AQSA BIBI JAM UMAR ALI 1011 1100 27.57 2021 992 1100 63.13 90.70

43 36302-1820393-0 AQSA SHEHZADI MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL 984 1100 26.84 2021 1003 1100 63.83 90.67

44 36304-2089543-0 MAHA HAFEEZ HAFEEZ UR REHMAN 943 1100 25.72 2021 1019 1100 64.85 90.57

45 36302-1570433-4 SOBIA ZAFFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFFAR CHISHTI 908 1100 24.76 2021 1033 1100 65.74 90.50

46 36302-3025337-2 FANILA RIAZ RAO MUHAMMAD RIAZ 
AKHTAR 1009 1100 27.52 2020 1001 1100 62.70 *:-1 session gap 90.22

47 36302-5277102-8 ISHMAL MALIK SAGHEER AHMAD 987 1100 26.92 2021 987 1100 62.81 89.73

48 36201-8840019-0 ZAINAB MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA 1017 1100 27.74 2021 970 1100 61.73 89.47

49 36302-6057261-2 ISHA SHAFIQ SHAFIQ ANJUM 958 1100 26.13 2020 1008 1100 63.15 *:-1 session gap 89.28

50 36302-9275430-2 BISMA AZEEM AZEEM UD DIN 1027 1100 28.01 2020 978 1100 61.24 *:-1 session gap 89.25

51 31203-3594825-0 ALISHBA UMER RANA UMAR DARAZ 941 1100 25.66 2021 997 1100 63.45 89.11

52 36103-5793086-0 AYESHA KHAN MUHAMMAD NADEEM 
DURANI 975 1100 26.59 2020 998 1100 62.51 *:-1 session gap 89.10
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

53 33204-0580399-6 ZAIB UN NISA MAZHAR ABBAS 1009 1100 27.52 2021 960 1100 61.09 88.61

54 42201-4255864-2 MARYAM BIBI MUHAMMAD ABBAS 950 1100 25.91 2021 981 1100 62.43 88.34

55 32304-6558770-6 WANIYA PIRZADA HASSAN SHAHID PIRZADA 989 1100 26.97 2021 964 1100 61.35 88.32

56 36303-5808873-4 NOOR FATIMA ABDUL KHALIQ 1003 1100 27.35 2021 957 1100 60.90 88.25

57 32303-9502326-2 REHMEEN GUL ARSHAD HUSSAIN 1017 1100 27.74 2021 950 1100 60.45 88.19

58 36302-6255276-4 FATIMA TAYYABA NISAR AHMAD 1039 1100 28.34 2020 935 1100 59.77 *:+20 HifzQuran
*:-1 session gap 88.11

59 36302-6987875-0 AQSA BATOOL IQBAL HUSSAIN 742 1100 20.24 2021 1064 1100 67.71 87.95

60 36303-9056963-8 MUQADUS BIBI MALIK ALTAF HUSSAIN 655 1100 17.86 2021 1100 1100 70.00 87.86

61 32304-5016506-2 MUSKAN NAZEER NAZEER HUSSAIN 905 1100 24.68 2021 992 1100 63.13 87.81

62 36302-5910327-0 SAMIA ZAFAR ZAFAR AHMAD CHUGHTAI 979 1100 26.70 2021 960 1100 61.09 87.79

63 36102-6078262-8 MOMINA TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR 833 1100 22.72 2021 1020 1100 64.91 87.63

64 32304-0161161-0 MARYAM ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF 915 1100 24.95 2021 984 1100 62.62 87.57

65 32103-1621067-0 AISHA RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD 831 1100 22.66 2021 1019 1100 64.85 87.51

66 32304-4305210-8 SAIRA BIBI ABDUL KAREEM 1037 1100 28.28 2020 944 1100 59.07 *:-1 session gap 87.35

67 36103-2767313-6 FARAH SHABIR SHABIR HUSSAIN ZIA 841 1100 22.94 2021 1009 1100 64.21 87.15

68 36104-0877493-4 SAMRA MAJID ABDUL MAJID 932 1100 25.42 2021 970 1100 61.73 87.15

69 36602-4525512-4 WAJEEHA MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN 1039 1100 28.34 2020 939 1100 58.75 *:-1 session gap 87.09

70 36303-0231901-4 HINA KHAN AQIL HUSSAIN ARIF 869 1100 23.70 2021 993 1100 63.19 86.89
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

71 35202-2615153-4 MALAIKA QADEER AHMED 990 1100 27.00 2021 941 1100 59.88 86.88

72 36303-2300424-4 SAMIA SAEED SAEED AHMAD 982 1100 26.78 2021 944 1100 60.07 86.85

73 36301-7980122-4 ZAHRA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD  ZAFAR  SHAH 992 1100 27.05 2020 955 1100 59.77 *:-1 session gap 86.82

74 32302-0979499-8 ANEEQA HAFEEZ MIAN ABDUL HAFEEZ 963 1100 26.26 2021 951 1100 60.52 86.78

75 36102-6154773-6 RIMSHA SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR 958 1100 26.13 2021 951 1100 60.52 86.65

76 36103-2868747-8 KHANSA DURRANI MUHAMMAD TASLEEM 
DURRANI 993 1100 27.08 2020 951 1100 59.52 *:-1 session gap 86.60

77 32303-5110653-6 SAJEELA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 1022 1100 27.87 2020 936 1100 58.56 *:-1 session gap 86.43

78 36302-7374624-2 SAMARA AMIN SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AMIN 1022 1100 27.87 2021 919 1100 58.48 86.35

79 32102-3954549-6 ISBAH SIDDIQUI KHALID SAEED SIDDIQUI 928 1050 26.51 2015 965 1100 59.41 *:-2 session gap 85.92

80 32303-2815940-2 GHULAM FATIMA KUBRA NAZIR HUSSAIN 1047 1100 28.55 2020 917 1100 57.35 *:-1 session gap 85.90

81 36102-2422071-8 SHUMAILA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM 1009 1100 27.52 2021 917 1100 58.35 85.87

82 36602-2261142-6 NAMRA MUJAHID MUJAHID HUSSAIN 1040 1100 28.36 2020 919 1100 57.48 *:-1 session gap 85.84

83 32304-5014903-8 SIDRA RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHMAD 958 1100 26.13 2021 938 1100 59.69 85.82

84 36302-9141393-0 RAMSHA SHAUKAT SHAUKAT HUSSAIN HAIDERY 902 1100 24.60 2021 956 1100 60.84 85.44

85 32303-7338344-8 PALWASHA SEHER MUHAMMAD DILBAR 920 1100 25.09 2021 948 1100 60.33 85.42

86 32103-5520575-6 MUBASHRA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD 897 1100 24.46 2021 957 1100 60.90 85.36

87 36304-9595839-2 SANA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM 989 1100 26.97 2020 930 1100 58.18 *:-1 session gap 85.15

88 36303-3548285-8 UMMAMA SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR 992 1100 27.05 2021 910 1100 57.91 84.96
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Computer Science) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

89 36102-5632686-2 UZMA SHAHZADI ABID HUSSAIN 992 1100 27.05 2021 909 1100 57.85 84.90

90 36302-0775585-8 AQSA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD 991 1100 27.03 2021 909 1100 57.85 84.88

91 42201-9025907-6 AIMAN NADEEM NADEEM AKHTAR 879 1100 23.97 2021 957 1100 60.90 84.87

92 36602-6365379-4 SOMIA SHAHBAZ MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ 820 1100 22.36 2021 981 1100 62.43 84.79

93 36302-9470673-0 HAFSA ALI SABIR ALI SHAH 905 1100 24.68 2021 942 1100 59.95 84.63

94 36302-4210800-8 MAHNOOR ZAMAN MUHAMMAD ZAMAN 747 1100 20.37 2021 1009 1100 64.21 84.58

95 38201-1899098-8 NIMRA AWAN AHMAD KHAN 875 1100 23.86 2021 951 1100 60.52 84.38

96 36302-2024053-2 SAMRA IDREES MUHAMMAD USMAN IDREES 944 1100 25.75 2020 937 1100 58.63 *:-1 session gap 84.38

97 36303-2670191-6 SADIA AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL 1021 1100 27.85 2021 888 1100 56.51 84.36

98 32403-6755148-8 SHABANA AKBAR GHULAM AKBAR 972 1100 26.51 2021 907 1100 57.72 84.23

99 36104-1603239-6 MARYAM NOOR ARSHAD ISMAIL 846 1100 23.07 2021 961 1100 61.15 84.22

100 36302-2327516-4 KINZA NASEEM FAIZ RASOOL 876 1100 23.89 2021 948 1100 60.33 84.22

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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